           Executive Council Representative
Vonda Jones
Winter Park Police and Fire
vonda.jones@floridaapco.org



Immediate Past-President
Kathy Liriano, RPL
Coral Spring Police Dept.
kathy.liriano@floridaapco.org

Chapter Commercial Advisory Member
Jenny Mason
CCS – Communications Center Specialists
jenny.mason@floridaapco.org

Chapter Commercial Advisory Member
Megan Koehler
Evans Consoles
megan.koehler@floridaapco.org


Board of Officers
Gail Hall
Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission
gail.hall@floridaapco.org

Board of Officers
Samantha Johnson
Hernando County Sheriff’s Office
samantha.johnson@floridaapco.org



Board of Officers
Trae Maeder, RPL
Lee County Port Authority
trae.maeder@floridaapco.org

[bookmark: _Hlk73624626]Secretary
James Oehmke, RPL
Volusia Sheriff’s Office
james.oehmke@floridaapco.org


Treasurer
Brandie Ball, RPL
St. Petersburg Police Dept.
brandie.ball@floridaapco.org








President-Elect
Ivorie Barnes
Coral Springs Police Dept.
ivorie.barnes@floridaapco.org

President
Jennifer Finigan
Volusia Sheriff’s Office
jennifer.finigan@floridaapco.org

Association of Public Safety Communications Officials   [image: Florida APCO logo2012crop]
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CANDIDATE FOR BOARD OF OFFICERS

AGENCY APPROVAL FORM

_______________________  OF ________________________ is seeking
                  (Candidate Name)                                 (Agency Name)

To become a member of the APCO Florida Chapter Board of Officers. 

Service to the APCO Florida Chapter Board of Officers requires a 5-year commitment of service that includes:

· 3-year term as Executive Committee Member
· 1-year term as President-Elect 
· 1-year term as Chapter President

A description of the Officer’s Authority and Duties can be found in Article VII of the Chapter By-Laws. 

This candidate does have the recommendation, support and approval of their agency. 

Candidate Signature___________________________   Date:___________

Immediate Supervisor Approval: ________________    Date:___________

Agency CEO Approval: ________________________  Date:___________

APCO FLORIDA CHAPTER PO BOX 7533 St. Petersburg, FL 33734
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